CITY OF PETAL MINUTE BOOK 26

BE IT REMEMBERED THAT THERE WAS BEGUN AND HELD THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI AT 5:00 P.M. ON MAY 15, 2006 IN THE COURTROOM OF SAID CITY.

THOSE PRESENT

MAYOR CARL SCOTT

ALDERMEN

KAY FAIRLEY JAMES MOORE LIESA WEAVER

OTHERS PRESENT

RAYMOND DEARMAN CARL JOHNSTON

THE MAYOR DECLARED A QUORUM PRESENT AND DECLARED THE CITY COUNCIL IN SESSION.

THE ALDERMEN WERE CALLED ON THE PHONE PRIOR TO THE SPECIAL MEETING.

THE NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING WAS PRESENTED FOR FILING. THE NOTICE READS AS FOLLOW:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

WHEREAS, THE HOUR OF 5:00 P.M. HAVING ARRIVED, THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN PROCEEDED TO PUBLICLY OPEN AND READ THE SEALED BIDS FOR THE CORINTH ROAD SEWER SYSTEM EXPANSION.

SEE EXHIBIT "B"

BIDS

EUTAW CONSTRUCTION

2,025,891.00

P O BOX 36

ABERDEEN, MS 39730

PIPE SERVICES, INC P O BOX 86

\$1,377,665.83

McCLAIN, MS 39456

UTILITY CONSTRUCTORS, INC

\$2,092,157.00

P O BOX 13627

JACKSON, MS 39236

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN WEAVER MADE A MOTION TO TAKE THE BIDS UNDER ADVISEMENT. ALDERMAN FAIRLEY SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE"

ALDERMAN KAY FAIRLEY ALDERMAN JAMES MOORE ALDERMAN LIESA WEAVER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY"

NONE

THEREUPON, ALDERMAN MOORE MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN. ALDERMAN FAIRLEY SECONDED THE MOTION.

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "AYE"

ALDERMAN KAY FAIRLEY ALDERMAN JAMES MOORE ALDERMAN LIESA WEAVER

THOSE PRESENT AND VOTING "NAY"

NONE

THEREBEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF PETAL, MISSISSIPPI WAS ADJOURNED ON THIS THE 15TH DAY OF MAY, 2006.

(SEAL)

ATTEST

JEAN ISHEE, CITY CLERK

EXHIBIT "A"

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Please be advised that a special meeting of the Mayor and Board of Alderman of the City of Petal, Mississippi, will be held Monday, May 15, 2006 at 5:00 p.m. in the Board Room of said City for the purpose of:

1) Bids on Sewer System Expansion

Carl Scott

CITY OF PETAL MINUTE BOOK 26

EXHIBIT "B"

CITY OF PETAL

PROPOSAL

Quantity Unit: Unit Price

3877.0 L.F. 3 24. **

3743.0 L.F. 325. **

2265.0 L.F. 325. **

1196.0 L.F. 325. **

910.0 L.F. 325. **

90.0 L.F. 45. **

90.0 L.F. 45. **

90.0 L.F. 70. **

10. EA 127.999. **

11.0 EA 127.999. **

11.0 EA 3.000. **

1885.0 L.F. 4. **

15.0 EA 3.000. **

15.0 EA 3.000. **

15.0 EA 3.000. **

10. EA 4.000. **

10. EA 5.000. Amount Item N escription 8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (0 - 6) \$ 93,575.** \$ 51,630.** 8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (6 - 8) 8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (8 - 10) 8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (10 - 12) 8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (12 - 14) \$ 75, \$80.7 \$ 29, 120.7 \$ 7, \$75.75 \$ 3, 200.75 \$ 44, 317.75 \$ 345,000.75 \$ 345,000.75 8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (14 - 16) 8" Ductile Iron Sewer (0 - 6) ___8 4" PVC Force Main Lift Station (120 g.p.m.) Lift Station (80 g.p.m.) 10 \$ 14,000.00 Air Release Valve w/ Manhole 7,540.00 Grinder Pump Station (Complete-In-Place) 13 2" PVC Force Main 48" Manhole (0 - 6) \$2,500.09 15 48" Manhole (6 - 8) \$ 25,000.00 ___17 48" Manhole (10 - 12) 18 8,000.4 48" Manhole (12 - 14) 19 48" Manhole (14 - 16) \$ 2,000.00 Drop Manhole Assembly 12,000. ** 6" PVC Sewer Service SDR 26 (All Depths) ___21 22 PVC Sewer Tee (Service)(All Sizes) 80.0 EA 80.0 EA 1320.0 L.F. 13507.0 S.Y 11256.0 C.Y. 6" PVC Sewer Cleanouts
6" Service Line Road Bores (No Casing) €0.°° 24 \$ 243.124.00 18.00 25 Asphalt Street and Driveway Repair 112,560.00 Concrete Driveway Repair ___26 27 Select Material (Class 9) 2251.0 C.Y. 1 2000.0 C.Y. 30.7 Granular Material (Class 6; Group c) 30,000.00 ____29 Wash Gravel Bedding 1.0 L.S. 30, 400.00 2500.0 L.F. 3.00 500.0 Bales 7.0.00 Grassing Silt Fence 31 7,500.00 32 Erosion Checks 3.0 Each 2.0 eo. 4 15,000. 9

1.0 Each 15,000. 4 15,000. 9

BASE BID: 2.025,841. 9 Mobilization Generator-30 kw (With Appurtenances) 34 Generator-18 kw (With Appurtenances)

PROPOSAL

Sewer System Expansion - Annexation Areas Corinth Road Work Area

Quantity Unit: Unit Price Amount

MINUTE BOOTEN Item Description **EXHIBIT**

Ч	₩ <u>₩₩₩</u>	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (0 - 6)	3877.0	L.F.	29.00	112,433,00
ŀ	2	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (6 - 8)	3743.0	L.F.	33,00	123,519.00
Γİ	***3	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (8 - 10)	2255.0		38.00	15,690.00
•	4	6" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (10 - 12)	1196.0	L.F.	45.00	53,820.00
ŀ	5	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (12 - 14)	910.0	L.F.	60.00	54,600.00
ł	6	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (14 - 16)	175.0	L.F.	105.00	18,375,00
- 1	7	8" Ductile Iron Sewer (0 - 6)	80.0	L.F.	55.00	4,400.00
ı	8	4" PVC Force Main	6331.0	L.F.	9.00	56,979.00
	9	Lift Station (120 g.p.m.)	1.0	EA.	96,500,00	
	10	Lift Station (80 g.p.m.)	3.0	EA.	1/2,000.00	
	11	Air Release Valve w/ Manhole	4.0	EA.		12,600.00
	12	Grinder Pump Station (Complete-In-Place)	11.0	EA.	9,500,00	104,500.00
	13	2" PVC Force Main	1885.0	L.F.	5.00	9,425.00
i	14	48" Manhole (0 - 6)	23.0	EA.		52,900.00
	15	48" Manhole (6 - 8)	15.0	EA.		36,750.00
	16	48" Manhole (8 - 10)	6.0	EA.	2,700.00	
-	17	48" Manhole (10 - 12)	5.0	EA.	3,400,00	
	18	48" Manhole (12 - 14)	6.0	EA.		24,000, m
	19	48" Manhole (14 - 16)	1.0	EA.	4,900.00	4,900,00
	20	Drop Manhole Assembly	1.0	EA.	4,500.00	1,500.00
	21	6" PVC Sewer Service SDR 26 (All Depths)	4000.0	L.F.	12.00	
	22	PVC Sewer Tee (Service)(All Sizes)	80.0	EA.		44,000.00
	23	6" PVC Sewer Cleanouts	80.0		850.00	
	24	6" Service Line Road Bores (No Casing)	320.0	L.F.	50.00	16,000,00
	25	Asphalt Street and Driveway Repair	13507.0	S.Y	18.00	243,126.00
	26	Concrete Driveway Repair	50.0		30.00	
	27	Select Material (Class 9)	11256.0		7,50	
	28	Granular Material (Class 6; Group c)		C.Y.	20.00	
	29	Wash Gravel Bedding	2000.0	C.Y.	55.00	110,000.00
	30	Grassing	1.0	_	5,000,00	5,000.00
	31	Silt Fence	2500.0		5.00	
	32	Erosion Checks	/	Bales		2,500.00
	33	Mobilization	1.0			125,000.00
	34	Generator-30 kw (With Appurtenances)		Each	14,600,00	58,500.00
	35	Generator-18 kw (With Appurtenances)	1.6	Each	16,500.00	16,500.00
			L		BASE BID	2,092,157.00

PROPOSAL Sewer System Expansion -Corinth Road Work Area

	Connui Road Work Area				
Item No.	item Description	Quantity	Unit:	Unit Price	Amount
1	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (0 - 6)	3877.0	L.F.	13.83	53. 618.91
2	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (6 - 8)	3743.0	L.F.	14.37	53786
3	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (8 - 10),	2255.0	L.F.	16.08	360000
4	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (10 - 12)	1196.0	LF.	18.81	21 779.1
5	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (12 - 14)	910.0	L.F.	S1.43	19, 493
6	8" PVC Sewer SDR 26 (14 - 16)	175.0	L.F.	37.60	Le. 580
7	8" Ductile Iron Sewer (0 - 6)	80.0	L.F.	25.68	D. D54.
8	4" PVC Force Main	6331.0	L.F.	4.38	27, 729.
9	Lift Station (120 g.p.m.)	1.0	EA.	119,773.16	119.973.13
10	Lift Station (80 g.p.m.)	3.0	EA.	90.483.51	272,960
11	Air Release Valve w/ Manhole	4.0	EA.	1780.57	7133.38
12	Grinder Pump Station (Complete-In-Place)	11.0		61902	74,697.2
13	2" PVC Force Main	1885.0	L.F.	2.86	5371.25
14	48" Manhole (0 - 6)	23.0	EA.	1382.03	31786
15	48" Manhole (6 - 8)	15.0	EA.	1609.65	JU 1 VV. 25
	" Manhole (8 - 10)	6.0	EA.	1953.90	11723.9
-	Manhole (10 - 12)	5.0	EA.	214781	10739
	'Manhole (12 - 14)	6.0	EA.	2569.54	15417.2
19	148" Manhole (14 - 16)	1.0	EA.	3255.01	3255.01
20	Drop Manhole Assembly	1.0	EA.	308-31	308.21
21	6" PVC Sewer Service SDR 26 (All Depths)	4000.0	LF.	9.79	39160.0
22	PVC Sewer Tee (Service)(All Sizes)	80.0	EA.	81.91	1.553
23	6" PVC Sewer Cleanouts	80.0	EA.	195.9	ויי לרומו
24	6" Service Line Road Bores (No Casing)	320.0	L.F.	13.00	4160
25	Asphalt Street and Driveway Repair	13507.0	S.Y	11.75	158 7012
26	Concrete Driveway Repair	50.0	S.Y	/20.40	8545.A
27	Select Material (Class 9)	11256.0	C.Y.	8.55	96 338.5
28	Granular Material (Class 6; Group c)	2251.0	C.Y.	35.78	80510
29	Wash Gravel Bedding	2000.0	C.Y.	24.57	49,140.0
30	Grassing	1.0	L.S.	3131030	213b.31
31	Sill Fence	2500.0	L.F.	4، بھ	5.350. a
32	Erosion Checks	500.0	Bales	5.07	3535.4
33	Mobilization	1.0	L.S.	51746.93	51746.93
34	Generator-30 kw (With Appurtenances)	. 3.0	Each	16889.63	50468.8
35	Generator-18 kw (With Appurtenances)	1.0	Each	13431.49	13421
		1.0		BASE BID:	\$ 1,377,66

THIS

PAGE

LEFT

BLANK

INTENTIONALLY